Filing and License Fee: \$230.00 minimum

ID	Number:	
10	HOTHING!	



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State
Corporations Division
148 W. River Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

BUSINESS CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

h 19	e undersigned acting as incorporator(s) 156, as amended, adopt(s) the following A	of a corporation Articles of Incorpor	under Chapte ation for such	r 7-1.2 of the General La corporation:	ws of Rhobble Island, ະນົ	
1.	The name of the corporation is Flanaga	n's Shannon View	inn, inc.			
	(This is a close corporation pursue	ant to § 7-1.2-1701 of th	ne General Laws,	1956, as amended.) (Strike if ina	ipplicable.)	
2.	The total number of shares which the co	orporation has auth	nority to issue	is:		
	(a) if only one class: Total number of share	98 100 no par	·			
			<u>or</u>			
	limitations, or restrictions of them, which are respect of any class or classes of shares or express grant of the authority as it may then be desired but which is not fixed by the artic	f the corporation and be desired to grant	d the fixing of w	thich by the articles of associa	ation is desired, and ar	
3.	The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is					
	Manustale		02886	(Street Address, not P.O	•	
	Warwick (City/Town)	, RI _	(Zip Code)	and the name of its in	mar registered agent	
	at such address is Christopher D. Heale	ey, Esquire				
	at 0501 addi 000 io	ame of Agent)		 •		

- 4. The corporation has the purpose of engaging in any lawful business, and shall have perpetual existence until dissolved or terminated in accordance with Chapter 7-1.2.
- 5. Unless otherwise stated all authorized shares are deemed to have a nominal or par value of \$0.01 per share.

Form No. 100 Revised: 12/05 FILED

JAN 0 8 2008

By 044176

9:43

None			
Holle			
		W	
	2014		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		11.12	
he name and address of each inco	rporator in:		
HE HAIRE ARE AUGUESS OF EACH RICO	rporatoris.		
	•		
<u>Name</u>		<u>Address</u>	
	1865 Post Road, Suite 206		RI 02886
<u>Name</u>			RI 02886
<u>Name</u>			RI 02886
<u>Name</u>			RI 02886
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey	1865 Post Road, Suite 206	WARWICK,	
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey	1865 Post Road, Suite 206	WARWICK,	
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey		WARWICK,	
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey	be effective upon filing unless a specisfiling	WARWICK,	ided which shall be no la
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey	be effective upon filing unless a specis filing Under penalty of peexamined these	warwick, cified date is prove rjury, I/we declare Articles of Income	ided which shall be no ke e and affirm that I/we had proporation, including
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey	be effective upon filing unless a species filing Under penalty of perexamined these accompanying attacks	warwick, cified date is proverjury, I/we declare Articles of Incomments, and that	ided which shall be no la e and affirm that I/we had proporation, including
Name Christopher Healey these Articles of Incorporation shall han the 90 th day after the date of this	be effective upon filing unless a specis filing Under penalty of peexamined these	warwick, cified date is proverjury, I/we declare Articles of Incomments, and that	ided which shall be no ke e and affirm that I/we had proporation, including
<u>Name</u> Christopher Healey	be effective upon filing unless a species filing Under penalty of perexamined these accompanying attacks	warwick, cified date is proverjury, I/we declare Articles of Incomments, and that	



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

I, A. RALPH MOLLIS, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

A. RALPH MOLLIS

A. Japa 1. eeio

Secretary of State

